BY: Finance Committee

AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL NO. 630

(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in the sponsor line, strike "Senator Hoffman" and substitute "<u>Senators Hoffman</u>, <u>Bromwell, Dorman, Astle, Della, Derr, Hafer, Madden, Roesser, Teitelbaum, Trotter, and Young</u>".

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 1, in line 12, after "terms;" insert "altering a certain definition;".

AMENDMENT NO. 3

On page 2, strike beginning with "(1)" in line 19 down through "(2)" in line 21.

On page 3, in line 2, strike "PRESENTATION" and substitute "<u>REPRESENTATION</u>"; and in the same line, strike "FOOD" and substitute "<u>THE FINAL FOOD PRODUCT SOLD TO THE CONSUMER</u>".

On page 5, in line 5, strike "48 HOURS" and substitute "<u>2 BUSINESS DAYS</u>"; in the same line, after the second "DIVISION" insert "<u>OF</u>"; and in line 33, strike "DEALER'S" and substitute "<u>PERSON'S</u>".